

IMPORTS OF SHELL EGGS BY PROVINCE

ANNUAL 1998 ANNUEL

IMPORTATIONS D'OEUFS EN COQUILLE PAR PROVINCE

Date	B.C.	ALTA.	SASK.	MAN.	ONT.	QUE.	N.B.	N.S.	P.E.I.	NFLD.	WEEK - SEMAINE		% Change	TO DATE - À CE JOUR		% Change
	C.-B.					QUÉ.	N.-B.	N.-É.	Î.-P.-É.	T.-N.	1998	1997	% Var.	1998	1997	% Var.
	BOXES OF 15 DOZENS										BOÎTES DE 15 DOUZAINES					
1998/01/10	-	-	-	-	1,349	-	-	-	-	-	1,349	2,073	-34.9%	1,349	3,525	-61.7%
1998/01/17	-	-	-	-	4,600	-	-	-	-	-	4,600	1,600	187.5%	5,949	5,125	16.1%
1998/01/24	-	-	-	-	3,100	1,600	-	-	-	-	4,700	1,600	193.8%	10,649	6,725	58.3%
1998/01/31	-	-	-	-	1,600	-	-	-	-	-	1,600	1,600	0.0%	12,249	8,325	47.1%
1998/02/07	-	-	-	-	1,500	5,440	-	-	-	-	6,940	6,001	15.6%	19,189	14,326	33.9%
1998/02/14	-	-	-	4,800	6,654	6,300	-	-	-	-	17,754	6,852	159.1%	36,943	21,178	74.4%
1998/02/21	-	-	-	4,800	4,600	6,290	-	-	-	-	15,690	3,060	412.7%	52,633	24,238	117.2%
1998/02/28	-	-	-	3,120	3,100	4,480	-	-	-	-	10,700	6,100	75.4%	63,333	30,338	108.8%
1998/03/07	-	-	-	-	3,538	3,060	-	-	-	-	6,598	9,300	-29.1%	69,931	39,638	76.4%
1998/03/14	-	-	-	4,760	5,560	3,066	-	-	-	-	13,386	11,174	19.8%	83,317	50,812	64.0%
1998/03/21	-	-	-	3,100	6,240	3,100	-	-	-	-	12,440	9,660	28.8%	95,757	60,472	58.3%
1998/03/28	-	-	-	4,574	11,600	4,700	1,440	-	-	-	22,314	6,136	263.7%	118,071	66,608	77.3%
1998/04/04	-	-	-	-	24,552	9,038	-	-	-	-	33,590	4,700	614.7%	151,661	71,308	112.7%
1998/04/11	-	-	-	-	18,955	12,372	-	-	-	-	31,327	20,213	55.0%	182,988	91,521	99.9%
1998/04/18	-	-	-	-	14,886	19,436	-	-	-	-	34,322	17,998	90.7%	217,310	109,519	98.4%
1998/04/25	-	-	-	-	11,058	18,643	-	-	-	-	29,701	7,800	280.8%	247,011	117,319	110.5%
1998/05/02	348	-	-	3,120	14,360	15,300	1,500	-	-	-	34,628	9,384	269.0%	281,639	126,703	122.3%
1998/05/09	177	-	-	4,660	4,550	3,200	-	-	-	-	12,587	8,162	54.2%	294,226	134,865	118.2%
1998/05/16	-	-	-	6,200	5,285	9,952	-	-	-	-	21,437	17,798	20.4%	315,663	152,663	106.8%
1998/05/23	-	-	-	6,000	12,472	6,380	-	-	-	-	24,852	15,585	59.5%	340,515	168,248	102.4%
1998/05/30	-	-	-	3,000	6,030	5,460	-	-	-	-	14,490	13,108	10.5%	355,005	181,356	95.8%
1998/06/06	-	-	-	-	6,300	4,844	1,500	-	-	-	12,644	20,136	-37.2%	367,649	201,492	82.5%
1998/06/13	-	-	-	6,000	4,560	2,995	1,466	-	-	-	15,021	22,094	-32.0%	382,670	223,586	71.2%
1998/06/20	-	-	-	6,000	6,925	7,312	-	-	-	-	20,237	13,045	55.1%	402,907	236,631	70.3%
1998/06/27	-	-	-	6,000	11,868	3,660	-	-	-	-	21,528	17,524	22.8%	424,435	254,155	67.0%
1998/07/04	-	-	-	6,000	4,660	9,714	-	-	-	-	20,374	11,316	80.0%	444,809	265,471	67.6%
1998/07/11	-	-	-	6,000	7,928	11,659	-	-	-	-	25,587	6,333	304.0%	470,396	271,804	73.1%
1998/07/18	-	-	-	6,000	3,100	3,634	-	-	-	-	12,734	13,082	-2.7%	483,130	284,886	69.6%
1998/07/25	-	-	-	6,000	5,026	13,731	1,500	-	-	-	26,257	9,348	180.9%	509,387	294,234	73.1%
1998/08/01	-	-	-	6,000	6,133	5,778	-	-	-	-	17,911	3,100	477.8%	527,298	297,334	77.3%
1998/08/08	-	-	-	6,000	4,700	15,880	-	-	-	-	26,580	12,417	114.1%	553,878	309,751	78.8%
1998/08/15	-	-	-	6,000	13,206	8,056	-	-	-	-	27,262	20,100	35.6%	581,140	329,851	76.2%
1998/08/22	-	-	-	6,000	17,134	4,620	1,500	-	-	-	29,254	26,213	11.6%	610,394	356,064	71.4%
1998/08/29	-	-	-	7,500	15,165	4,960	1,402	-	-	-	29,027	30,319	-4.3%	639,421	386,383	65.5%
1998/09/05	-	-	-	9,000	19,175	13,280	-	-	-	-	41,455	15,320	170.6%	680,876	401,703	69.5%
1998/09/12	-	-	-	9,000	17,840	16,176	1,428	-	-	-	44,444	31,510	41.0%	725,320	433,213	67.4%
1998/09/19	-	-	-	9,000	16,650	11,476	-	-	-	-	37,126	36,060	3.0%	762,446	469,273	62.5%
1998/09/26	-	-	-	7,500	20,654	9,158	1,428	-	-	-	38,740	31,385	23.4%	801,186	500,658	60.0%
1998/10/03	-	-	-	10,476	22,245	9,184	-	-	-	-	41,905	41,761	0.3%	843,091	542,419	55.4%
1998/10/10	-	-	-	7,488	14,480	11,156	-	-	-	-	33,124	42,836	-22.7%	876,215	585,255	49.7%
1998/10/17	-	-	-	8,976	18,857	14,776	1,432	-	-	-	44,041	33,580	31.2%	920,256	618,835	48.7%
1998/10/24	-	-	-	8,700	20,839	18,858	-	-	-	-	48,397	38,389	26.1%	968,653	657,224	47.4%
1998/10/31	-	-	-	5,760	19,299	14,096	-	-	-	-	39,155	32,488	20.5%	1,007,808	689,712	46.1%
1998/11/07	-	-	-	5,760	9,396	20,190	-	-	-	-	35,346	30,068	17.6%	1,043,154	719,780	44.9%
1998/11/14	-	-	-	5,700	12,909	6,188	-	-	-	-	24,797	33,542	-26.1%	1,067,951	753,322	41.8%
1998/11/21	-	-	-	5,760	10,728	19,956	-	-	-	-	36,444	31,686	15.0%	1,104,395	785,008	40.7%
1998/11/28	-	-	-	5,760	7,980	9,348	-	-	-	-	23,088	22,384	3.1%	1,127,483	807,392	39.6%
1998/12/05	-	-	-	5,760	16,429	10,825	-	-	-	-	33,014	27,598	19.6%	1,160,497	834,990	39.0%
1998/12/12	-	-	-	4,320	22,803	16,186	-	-	-	-	43,309	24,194	79.0%	1,203,806	859,184	40.1%
1998/12/19	-	-	-	-	12,957	16,878	-	-	-	-	29,835	48,254	-38.2%	1,233,641	907,438	35.9%
1998/12/26	-	-	-	-	9,600	5,333	-	-	-	-	14,933	12,612	18.4%	1,248,574	920,050	35.7%
1999/01/02	-	-	-	-	12,015	14,038	-	-	-	-	26,053	25,637	1.6%	1,273,519	945,687	34.7%
To Date 1998	525	-	-	230,594	556,042	471,762	14,596	-	-	-	1,273,519					
À ce jour 1997	12,334	-	-	3,160	614,895	303,358	11,940	-	-	-		945,687				
% Change/Var.	-95.7%	NA	NA	7197.3%	-9.6%	55.5%	22.2%	NA	NA	NA	34.7%					

NOTE: ALL DATES ARE WEEK ENDING SATURDAY DATES.
 WEEKLY FIGURES ARE A FULL 7 DAYS.
 YEAR-TO-DATE FIGURES ARE FROM JAN. 1st TO DEC. 31st
 INCLUDES QUANTITIES IMPORTED UNDER THE IMPORT
 FOR RE-EXPORT PROGRAM.

REMARQUE: TOUTES LES DATES SONT DES SEMAINES SE TERMINANT LE SAMEDI.
 LES DONNÉES HEBDOMADAIRES INCLUENT SEPT JOURS COMPLETS.
 LES CHIFFRES CUMULÉS VONT DU 1er JANVIER AU 31 DÉCEMBRE.
 INCLUS LES QUANTITÉS IMPORTÉES SOUS LE PROGRAMME
 D'IMPORTATION POUR RÉ-EXPORTATION.